PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5987908

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAVID DOZER	02/21/2020
ADAM KOUSE	02/21/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RIVERSIDE RESEARCH INSTITUTE
Street Address:	156 WILLIAM STREET
Internal Address:	9TH FLOOR
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10038

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16804183

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)732-3232

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-732-3200

Email: flaws@clm.com
Correspondent Name: KEITH D. NOWAK

Address Line 1: CARTER LEDYARD & MILBURN LLP

Address Line 2: 2 WALL STREET

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RIV09.114	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KEITH D. NOWAK	
SIGNATURE:	/Keith D. Nowak/	
DATE SIGNED: 02/28/2020		
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 2

source=RIV09_114_Assignment#page1.tif source=RIV09_114_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 051959 FRAME: 0863

Docket No.: RIV09.114

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by David Dozer and Adam Kouse, (hereinafter referred to as

Assignors), residing at 58 Meadows Drive, Springboro, OH 45066, and 2934 White Water Court,

Beavercreek, OH 45431, respectively;

WHEREAS, Assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements as set forth in a

Patent Application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled SUREBREC-INTEGRATED,

OUT-OF-BAND SECURITY FOR OPEN MISSION SYSTEMS filed on February 28 , 2020, as

U.S. Application No. 16/804, 183; and

WHEREAS, RIVERSIDE RESEARCH INSTITUTE of 156 William Street, 9th Floor, New

York, New York 10038-2609 (herein referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire

right, title and interest in and to said invention and said Patent Application for Letters Patent of the

United States, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefore and

thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable

consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby sell, assign, transfer

and set over and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said Assignee, its

successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States

and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid application for Patent, all original,

divisional, continuation, or substitute applications and patents applied for or granted therefore in

the United States and all foreign countries which may be granted therefore and thereon, and

reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Letters Patent, including all rights under the

International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property including all rights of priority, the

same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit and the use and benefit of its

successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters

Patent may be granted and/or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and

enjoyed by Assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made;

AND for the same consideration, Assignors hereby represent and warrant to Assignee, its

successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these

presents, except for any rights, titles and/or interests that have arisen to Assignee under law or that

1 of 2

9179907.I

PATENT REEL: 051959 FRAME: 0864

Docket No.: RIV09.114

have already been transferred to Assignee, Assignors are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions and application for Letters Patent abovementioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that Assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth;

AND for the same consideration, Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that Assignors will sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of any Letters Patent and applications for Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, whenever counsel of Assignee, or counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise: that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said Patent application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with any Letters Patent or applications for Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including but not limited to interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable; or that any division, continuation or continuationin-part of any application for Letters Patent, or any reissue, reexamination or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable;

AND Assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee, as Assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon, for the sole use and benefit of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns;

AND Assignors acknowledge an obligation of assignment of this invention to Assignee at the time the invention was made, and we hereby authorize and request our attorney, Keith D. Nowak, of Carter Ledyard & Milburn LLP, 2 Wall Street, New York, NY 10005, to insert here in parentheses (Application number 16/804,183, filed February 28, 2020) the filing date and application number of said application when known.

Dated: 21 FF8 70 70

Dated: 21 Fil 2020

Adam Kouse

2 of 2

9179907.1